SRR

2015 028172 WISHAY 11 PH 2: 04

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE RESERVED FOR RECORDER’S USE
LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

«] AFFIRM, UNDER THE PENALTIES FOR PERJURY,

RECORDING REQUESTED BY &

RETURN Tr‘ TITAT Y IVAYL TA"“\'“HADI\\YADII:‘CARETO

BANK OF £ °

SOCY, JMBER IN

ATTN: HO o dE CUNFEITt4S

11802 Rid; U NDE ED BY LAW.”
7*’ e02 e e NPT QOF F | FIN
. b ' e 1 mernt is the p .

repared by: PR
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.
11802 Ridge Parkway, Suite 1C
. .Broomfield, CO. 80021
702645-13007777

GRANTOR(S):
GRANTOR ADDRESS:

GRANTE
GRANTE ESS* eld, CO
Prev. Rec. Info: 08/10/2001 Inst. No: 2001 063751
APN: 34-35-18
ORIGINAL MTG: § 93,068.00
NEW MTG: $ 88,569.74
NEW MONEY: S 0.00
AMOUNT $ 20
CASH CHARGE e
CHECK # VMOW 7"
|J OVERAGE &©
COPY :
NON-COM ! (

CLERK S



Investor Loan # 1681900852

After Recording Return
Bank of America, N.A,

This docu

Borrower (“1”): Crisial
Lender or Servicer (“Lende Kof Akenca,

llllllll

Date of first-lien morlgage, 5 i ed ("Mortgage") and Note
("Note"): August 6, 2001

FHA Loan Number: 7525151640801170346327
Property Address ("Property”): 4132 Johnson Ave, Hammond, IN 46327

See Exhibit A for Legal Description

00 0000 00O A0

Page 1 418028 018/C3_7525




Recording information: Mortgage dated Auqust (, Zs0! , in principal sum of

9%,008.00 . and recorded in LAKE , IN " (County and State or
Other Jurisdiction) on_08 -/o- Zoo!( , in Liber/Book , Page(s) ,

Instrument Number Zoof 0le3751 .

Important Disclosures: The Federal Housing Administration (FHA) requires that
Lender provide you with information designed to help you understand the modified
mortgage terms that are being offered to you. Lender is required to provide you with
clear and understandable written information about the terms, costs, and risks of the
modified mortgage in a timely manner to enable Borrower to make informed decisions.
This information is included below. Please read it carefully.

If my repr tati in Section 1 bel fi to bent in all material respects,
then this eement (‘Agreemejty will Section 3
below, amr ]3 ilﬂ@nﬁi the Note
secured b he A o e togethe. 5 previously
have been e s ' arms used
in this Agr nd not eflned here ave e meamng glven fl 1 the Loan
Documents. If 1< Elsimdredaanone herisweher meriga document,
each is refer to as ok’ Si ular ch as “I”) shall.include the
plural (such as ﬂiﬁmgﬁﬂﬁé‘gbg’ ﬂé% ﬁu

This Agreement will notitake effect unless the preconditi t“forth in Section 2

below have been satisfied.
1. My Representations. | certify, represent to Lender, and follo

A. The Property has no more than four units.

B. The Propeity currently has no materially acverse physical condition(s).

C. lintend to continue to live n&lﬁﬁ“‘?ﬂ"mlfe;p% as my primary residenc

D. 1domot have any other Flji%nsured morvé’age

E. 1 default under the l_oen Doc,ufn@ts My defaul the Loan
L resuited from* d,ny ve"lflabje m loss of incon crease in
I h N}"HJ ) [I\\\l\!{{\

F. 1 i under the

Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement.

G. | have disclosed all income that | receive. | have provided Servicer with all
requested financial information. However, | am not required to disclose any
child support or atimeony that | receive, unless | wish to have such income
considered to qualify for the Plan.

H. Under penalty of perjury, all documents and information | have provided to
Lender in connection with this Agreement are true and correct.

Y0 0 A e

Page 2




Acknowledgements and Preconditions to Permanent Modification. | understand
and acknowledge that:

A. Prior to the Modification Effective Date as set forth in Section 3 below, if
Lender determines that any of my representations in Section 1 above are no
longer true and correct, the Loan Documents will not be medified and this

Agreement will terminate.

remedies provided by the Loan Documents.

In that event, Lender will have all of the rights and

B. The Loan Documents will not be modified unless and until (1) Lender
approves this Agreement and (2) the Modification Effective Date (as defined

in Section 3 below) has occurred.

In addltlon Lender will not be obligated to

n e under this
f o
Document is
The 1 n all of representations _in Section 1 ¢ inue to be
true it e FJ&)I@ 19 et forth in
Sectic b have en me oan cumen Willhautox ly become
modifi Tehls, Mﬂmmisathe "péhd all unpaid late
charges that rema k dWI|| walv Ii‘_-g to make any payments
that afe asprecond G’n will not take effect.
A. The/new Maturity Date will be April 1,2045
B. As of the Modification Effective Date/the new, principal balance of my Note is
$88,669.74 (the “‘New Principal Bzlance”). In servic ur loan, the Bank
may have inecurred third-party fees or charges that werefnot included in the
terms of this Agreement. |f so, these fees and charges will appear on your
monthly, statement under “Fees and Charges." These fees and charges will
not acerueyinterest or late fees. Younay.pay these fees and charges at any
time. If not previously paid, ysugmust pay these fees and charges at the
earliest of (1) the date you t@'ﬁk'@ ~r an interest in the Property, (2) the
date you pay the entire News .-mcipa , ce, or (3) the Maturity Date.
C. I the fixed rate Hegin to accrue tr v Principal
E s of April 1, 26 fnew monthly pa 1 the New
F 2 will be @i 2015. My 3 payment
s odified Loan :
Years | Interest | Monthly Estimated Total Payment Number
Rate Principal Monthly Monthly Begins On of
and Interest Escrow Payment* Monthly
Payment Payment Payments
Amount Amount*
30 4.125% $429.25 $213.57, $642.82, 05/01/2015 360
may adjust | may adjust
periodically | periodically

[ANALAMRER

Page 3

0O OO O A



*The escrow payments may be adjusted periodically in accordance with
applicable law. Therefore, my total monthly payment may change accordingly.

The terms in this Section 3.C. supersede any provisions to the contrary in the
Loan Documents, including (but not limited to) provisions for an adjustable- or
step-interest rate.

D. 1 will be in Default if | do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as
modified by this Agreement.

E. The interest rate set forth in Section 3.C. above shall apply even in the event
of default and if the Loan Documents permitted a default rate of interest.

4. Addit nua and i-agree (o ine follow
ocume ntis l

A | -f rich will
i Tf‘tﬁ urity
ir 1€ and any ot re evant mformatlon requ1red b) Clerk's
Offige 'Ehws‘&)etmdme‘nt whtdneepardippchecymes ry for
Lor the Lake County Recorder!

B. All persons, or their authorized representatlve(s) who S|gned the Loan
Documents have signed this Agreement, unless (1) JWer or co-borrower
is deceasedy(2) the borrowemand co-berrewer are diverced and the property
has|been transferred to one spouse in the civorce decree, meaning that the
spouse wi o longer has an interest in the proper 1ot sign this
Agreement (although the non-signing spouse may continge to be held liable
for the obligation under the Loan Documents); or (8) L.ender has waived this
requirementin writing. This/Agreement may be executed in separate
counterparts, each of which shall be deeinied an original.

C. This Agreement supersede nce, trial
n ation payment pla ered into
v endef

D. 1 xcept to the :ement,
v nants, agree ments,
il yreement to ‘emiums,
& items amount of
VV| Huil ity pol IU\AI\J\'A\II_Y Ciiarye uveol uic wiirwvi I;'l_y Ll

E. The Loan Documents are composed of duly valid, binding agreements,

ORI

enforceable in accordance with their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

|

Page 4

018/C3_7

AR ) T II||I WA




F. Al terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, except as expressly modified
by this Agreement, remain in full force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement
satisfies or releases in whole or in part any of the obligations contained in the
Loan Documents. Except as otherwise specifically provided in, and as
expressly modified by, this Agreement, Lender and | will be bound by, and will
comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

G. On and after the Modification Effective Date, and notwithstanding any other
provision of the Loan Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any
interest in it is sold or transferred without Lender’s prior written consent,
Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums
secured by the Mortgage However Lender shall ot exercise this option if

£ { h option

= ale of wansiei. I Leidel eX¢ n, Lender
s Bﬁﬁ&l t E8shall ¢ >d of not

I f (0] e ivered o hin which |
r rpllncéi q_y! [ ns prior to
t _/ on of this period, Lender may m e any remedies tted by

the 1o jabe wilbautfuntvee notids tohar gemapeeort meof

H. On and atter HaSul ke & eaaty BRecosdeslin aiow the iransfer and
assumption of the Loan, including this Agreement, only as permiticd under
FHA guidelinestExcept ted herein, this Agree t rnay not be assigned
to, or assumed by, abuyer ontransfereesof the Property:

. On and after tihe'Modification Effective Date, any p n the Note (or in
any|addendur, or amendment to the Note) that allowedifor the assessment of
a2 penalty for full or partial prepayment of the Note, is null and voi
I will cooperate fully with Lender in obiaining any tiille endorsement(s), or
similar title insurance product(s)sane rsubordlnation agreement(s) that are
riecessary or required by Legt gdures to ensure that the modified
mortgage loan is in first-li is fully enforceable uptn
r on. Under any not withstandinc g else to
t t in this Agree e es not receiv
€ 2), title insuranc {8)5and/or subordir eement(s),
t “this AgreemersWiiaotgeame effective or ;ation
; and the !MA\“ e null and

K. 1will execuie such Sther documentis as may be recasonably necessary either to

(1) consummate the terms and conditions of this Agreement or (2) correct the
terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is detected after execution
of this Agreement. Lender may declare this Agreement void and of no legal
effect upon notice of such error. If | sign a corrected Agreement, Lender will
provide a copy of such Agreement to me. If | elect not to sign such corrected
Agreement, at Lender’s sole option, (x) the terms of the original Loan
Documents shall continue in full force and effect and (y) the terms of the
original Loan Documents will not be modified by this Agreement.

D0 00O X

Page 5




L. Lender may collect and record personal information, including, but not limited
to, my name, address, telephone number, social security number, credit
score, income, payment history, government monitoring information, and
information about account balances and activity. In addition, | understand and
consent to the disclosure all of this information and the terms of this
Agreement by Lender to (1) any government entity that regulates Lender; (2)
any investor, insurer, guarantor, or servicer that owns, insures, guarantees, or
services my first-lien or subordinate lien (if applicable) mortgage loan(s); (3)
companies that perform support services for the FHA; and (4) any
HUD-certified housing counseling agency.

M. i any document related to the Loan Documents and/or this Agreement is lost,
n 3 and

c lnuulneu of Ib oin mn N ply with

L m N der any

o ender dee § necessar If the or| note is

r . T Ffvé% | with a

o d (he original note. ocumen encTer feque me under
i

g ’I{thfsemimmumtnttt?stt @tm dwf er the ]
DC ents w n er | recei nae wWrigten requ tJor suc
Doc.ments wifsn tgn days giler| reoeiv Lendzrg

e

Page 6



In Witness Whereof, the Lender and | have executed this Agreement.
Slgnatures must be signed exactly as prlnted original signature required, no

I» !ﬁa\
N ,___—,L._

Cristal Strong
(Must Be Signed Exactly A 1nted)

04-2p- 20IS

MM/DD/YYYY

_[Space b4elow this line for Acknowledgement]

STATE OF

COUNTY “rPDoecument 1s

onedeer o A NOMORIEREIATIL . - i
Notary Pu |a ya peared Crist al tron pers na y now O proved to
me on the basi mﬁ(mals axfana(s) is (are)
subscribed it eWIthl str acknow ed to that he/she/they executed
the same | |s/her/the é@gﬁﬁmﬁ%@%ﬁﬁ s/her/their signature(s)
on the instrument, the person , or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,

executed the instrument
WITNESS my hand and, cificialises

m 2 & "’M otary Signature

_ﬂgzﬁ J&E G lotary Public Printad Name Please Seal Here
_ﬂéﬁ(} 2, avo)Q iNotary Pubiic Commissicii Expiration Date
e

< ‘ i, \{RTTHEW E GIBSON

ary Publi, State of Indiana

Porter County
Commission # 652218
vy Commission Expires

/NDIANM, & March 25, 2022

00 000 00O 010 W

Page 7 3_7525-




DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE.

*************************************************************************************************

THIS SECTION IS FOR INTERNAL USE ONLY

Bank of America, N.A., for itself or as successor by merger to BAC Home Loans
Servicing, LP
By: Urban Settlement Services, LLC, its attorney in fact

By: @ Dated: APR 29 2015

hbeopament is
NEKREIERERCTA L

This Document is the property of
—(SpapReopuidie o RAR ReRTe: —

STATEOF _ (lacade

COUNTY OF _fspev ol |
OnZ4_day of Ag- /" inthe year Z0IS fore m

___Zachary G Camp

Notary Public, petscnally appeared AURADUNNELT
Assistant Secretary ofiiban Settlement Services, LLC ., attorneyrinfact for Bank of
America, N.A., personally krniown te me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument
and acknowladged to iiie that he/shie/they executed the same in his/her/th
authorized capagity(ies), and that by histherithigir signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s),'or entity upon behalf of w ‘@F-R‘?% (s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my_hand and official sealyay s s

/ ote ian ‘g

e

a EAN
F LN} [ R () [N LY o YR 1
‘ ¢

rinted Name P lere

ZACHARY G CAMP
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 20134000623
COMMISSION EXPIRES FEB, 13, 2017

P 18028 PKG 018 / C3_7525-5

age 8 -4




Exhibit A

Legal Description

THE SOUTH 285 FEET OF LOT 17 AND:THE NORTH-13.5 FEET OF LOT 18 IN HAMMOND STEEL.CITY. 2ND
ADDlTlON TO THE CITY OF HAMMOND AS PER PLAT. THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 17'PAGE 31
IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDE /OF LAKE COUNTY lNDlANA

........
.,
.,

’Nor

\\
'tunll“’




